SSPP770055--SSPP770088--SSPP881133LL
LLooww  PPoowweerr  MMiiccrroopprroocceessssoorr  SSuuppeerrvviissoorryy  CCiirrccuuiittss
© 2011 Exar Corporation 2/17 Rev. 2.1.0
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
These are stress ratings only and functional operation of
the device at these ratings or any other above those
indicated in the operation sections of the specifications
below is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum

HIGH, RESET is LOW and vice-versa. Note that the SP813L
has a reset output only.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Temperature
Range
Marking Package
Packing
Quantity
Note 1 Note 2
SP705CN-L 0°C≤TA≤+70°C SP705C
YYWWL
#
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free
SP705CN-L/TR 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 8-pin NSOIC 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP705EN-L -40°C≤TA≤+85°C SP705E
YYWWL
#
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free
SP705EN-L/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C 8-pin NSOIC 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP705CU-L 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 705C
#
YWW
8-pin MSOP Bulk Lead Free
SP705CU-L/TR 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 8-pin MSOP 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP706CN-L 0°C≤TA≤+70°C SP706C
YYWWL
#
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free
SP706CN-L/TR 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 8-pin NSOIC 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP706EN-L -40°C≤TA≤+85°C SP706E
YYWWL
#
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free
SP706EN-L/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C 8-pin NSOIC 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP706CU-L 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 706C
#
YWW
8-pin MSOP Bulk Lead Free
SP706CU-L/TR 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 8-pin MSOP 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP707CN-L 0°C≤TA≤+70°C SP707C
YYWWL
#
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free
SP707CN-L/TR 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 8-pin NSOIC 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP707EN-L -40°C≤TA≤+85°C SP707E
YYWWL
#
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free
SP707EN-L/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C 8-pin NSOIC 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP707CU-L 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 707C
#
YWW
8-pin MSOP Bulk Lead Free
SP707CU-L/TR 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 8-pin MSOP 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP708CN-L 0°C≤TA≤+70°C SP708C
YYWWL
#
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free
SP708CN-L/TR 0°C≤TA≤+70°C 8-pin NSOIC 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP708EN-L -40°C≤TA≤+85°C SP708E
YYWWL
#
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free
SP708EN-L/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C 8-pin NSOIC 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP813LCN-L 0°C≤TA≤+70°C SP813LC
YYWWL
#
8-pin NSOIC Bulk Lead Free